SHERTFF'S SALE--COST GHEET

NO. " 1/ E.D. NO., 0 Y. gDl 'Y T OF SALE /¢cic.

DOCKET AND RETURN v e
SERVICE PER DEFFNDANT OR CARNISHFE Y
LEVY (PER PARCEL) o
MATLING COSTS s
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, COPIES YN
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER COSTS) e o
MILEAGE
POSTING HANDBILLS AR
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) 3 P
SHERTFF'S DEED i e )
TRANSFER TAX (FORM) Y
OTHER (> . 7 ,
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TOTAL. ... LT LS ey el
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TOTAL. . . . . v v .. .8 9 7%, -

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) S __Ji,-
RECORDER OF DEEDS ;
OTHER
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REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BOROUGH, TWP, & COUNTY TAMES, 19 S 7y
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 _
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19, 19 , 19 TN,

WAL s A0

MUNTCIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER--MUNICIPAL , 19 8

WATER--MUNTCIPAL ' , 19

JE—— e e ——

WOTAL, . . . . . . L., .8 el

SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER (TRAINING JIDIDY
TOTAL. © v v vy vty . L6 14,

MISCELLANEOUS :
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WAL, . . . . . .. .. .8
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REVIBI LX [12-89} . . RECORDER'S USE ONILY
t&\\éx?ﬂ State Tox Paid

LN REALTY TRANSFER TAX |, . —_ —
COMMONWEAITH OF PENMSY VAN A i STATEMENT oF VAI-UE i _

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Porys Fiambey
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES 17
DEPT. 280603 - -
. are R ded
HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0603 See Reverse for Instructions [»” Seorde i

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideratian is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3] o tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1) family relationship or {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A  CORRESPONDENT - Al inquiries may be directed to the following. person:

Name Telephone Number:
vy A, Beadarme] S e AreaCode [ Y1 7B 000 ) -
Streel Address City a a State T ’ Zip Code

P.G. Box 280, 4.

& in

]

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s)
Kirk M. and Mary Tllen Froed

"Street Address .

CHLE.F. Box 1652

City T siate T T zipCode T

Benbon, PA 17814

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Addre;]s e -
Cox 165%-A, TR3, Penton

Cleve land 0. ond Dossmary C. Hummel
| Street Address

6065 Crestwond Drive, o
City Slate Zip Code

Township, Borugh
Hason Tow

i School District

vonton Aron

Tax Porcal Number

19 04———003-01

. Coun ty
Columbia

D VALUATION DATA =

1. Adual Cash Consideration
$50,180.71;
Tﬁbunfy..nssessed Volue
24,573
E_EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed

—()=

Sehcol Q0G0

3. Total Consideration
=50.180 7%,
6. Fair Marker Value

=61 037.37

2. Other Consideration
+ =i
5. Commion Level Ratia Faclar

» ::J.'I.-Ig

1b. Percentage of tnterest Conveyad
100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
[ Will or intestale succession —— - -
[ ] Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
] Transfer to agent or straw party. (Atlach copy of agencylstraw party agreement},
Lj Transfer betwesn principal and agent. [Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement}. Tox paid prior deed § _ .

[] Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liev of condemnation.
{Anach copy of resolution).

[] Transfer from mortgugoer 1o o holder of a mortgage in defaull. Mortgage Book Number ___ . Page Number . __ .
(] Corrective deed [Attach copy of the prior deed).
L Stolutery corporate censolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of articles),

[ Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed ebove.p. ___ . —_— .

Under penalties of luw, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accomponying information, and te the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct and complete. .
Sﬁénuiurep : Corresbong-n}h‘@nsihle P\urfy i Q \ ’ ) h ) | Date
Q“\l N A \Mw*& (L WAVEVILE S Lﬁ
—darry A, oadarmel Jr, ) _ _ EC 30, 1994
{SEE REVERSE)
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COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, " OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Plaintiff . TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. . CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

- IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KIRK M. FREED and MARY ELLEN
FREED, his wife,

Defendants -NQO. 920 OF 1996

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To Tami B. Kling, Prothonotary:

Please issue a writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount due: $28,069.§8
Interest from January 17, 1996 $__ 1 ,884:,;%4
Late Charges $."“\ 32_;1';.45
Attorney Fees $,.43g%%”
[Costs to be added)] $ 3\
v BOR3S 77
Qi 5 d{ —

SRR : HARDING & WARREN

ey
- it Fu

38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: (717) 784-6770
I.D. No: 63669

RLW/etd\refnby235 S\execnot.mic



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
717 189-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717} 784-6100
FAX: (717} 784-0257

DEC 2, 1997

Kirk and Mary Ellen FREED RE: Sheriff's Sale 52 of 1996

SUBJ: Division of Proceeds from Sale

1. Unon consulting with mv Solicitor, a recommended settlement is
as follows:

A. Division of the monies in half to each of you.

3. There is to be two checks issued, each check will have both
names on it. I'm requestina that both parties come to the office
of the Sheriff and sion them in my presence and they can be
cashed immediately at the nearby bank. This is due to the checks
beina void after sixty (60) days.

C. Date and time of the sianing is set for 9:00 AM DEC 17, 1997 in
the Columbia €o. Sheriff's office. Should there be any auestions
feel free to contact me by telephone prior to that date.

Sincerely,

Vo Voo gl

Harry A\L Roadarmel Jr.
Sheriff
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LAw OFFICES OF
HARDING AND ASSOCIATES
38 WEST THIRD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815-1771
TELEPHONE: (717) 784-6770

ELwooD R, [HARDING, JR. TELIFAX: (717) 784-6075
MARK W, ALLSIIOUSL EmMalr: HWLAW@SUNLINK.NET

October 31, 1997

Harry A. Roadarmel, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
RE: Kirk and Mary Ellen Freed
Dear Harry:
Enclosed please find a copy of a letter which 1 received from Mary Freed with regard
to the above mentioned Sheriff sale. Would you please review same and contact me to

discuss this matter.

Sincerely,

/,

Elwood R /Harding, Jr.

ERH:jlg
Enclosure
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October 28, 1997

Mary E. Freed
R.R #2 Box 119
Benton, PA 17814

Attorney Elwood Harding, Jr.
38 West 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bear Attorney Harding,

I am writing concerning the proceeds from the Sheriff sale of Kirk and Mary Elien
Freed’s house. [ being Mary Ellen Freed. The date of the sale was December 12, 1996.

Apparently, there was a default judgement against Kirk from his Lawyer (Cleveland C,
Hummel, Sr.} at that time, in the amount of $11,117 43, which was distributed to Mr.
[Tummel. 1 believe you must alrcady be familiar with this from a letter we had received
from Sheriff Roadarmel, stating the money had been put back into a Sheriff”s escrow
account.

I have been informed this has no bearing on my half, and Mr. Freed agreed to taking
arrearages owed me from him through Domestic Relations out of his half in a Master’s
hearing at the Domestic Relations Office. I am in the process of attaining those transcripts
for the purpose of attaining the arrearages.

Being the proceeds were first given to Mr. Hummel, and I had no idea at that time that
it was. We were told there were no liens on it except the bank and the taxes by the Sheriff
the day before the sale. Also, it was not represented to the people (bidders) the day of the
saie. Considering that it is now back in a Sheriff’s account, I would like to know if there
1s any reason that I cannot receive my half now. I would hope to hear from you in a
reasonable amount of time with any information you can provide me, If you need
documentation of anything in this letter, please let me know in your letter.

Sincerely,

Mony. & Hheed



Vasdordrld Ldodl Tl S08 alag CLEVE HUMMEL Esq idoo2

LAW OFFICH
C. CLEVELAND HUMMEL
€. CLEVELAND HUMMEL 3 BAST FIFTH STREBT TELEPHONE
BLOOMSBURG, FENNSYLVANIA 7S (17) 784-7666
FAX
(717) 3873085

May 8, 1997

Harry Roadarmel, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Cleveland C. Hummel vs. Kirk Freed

Dear Harry:

In follow-up to our conversation at the courthouse earlier today, please
be advised that upon my return to the office I did review my father’s
file. I can find no documentation to substantiate Mr., Freed’s
representation to you that my father has agreed to satisfy the $11,117.423
judgment which had been entered by default on December 19, 1995,

Therefore, for all purposes related to your meeting with Mr. Dudley

Anderson, this judgment must be considered a valid claim against the
funds being held by you.

Very truly yours, j; RPN
ﬁ.‘_f'—:::’rfﬁ! /

;
P

ﬁg:éﬁ .
. & T e
_ R ek s
i A L e

CCH:sxr

SENT VIA TELEFAX

MOY-BE-1997  16:53 LY 387 B132 3% P&z



LAW QOFFICES OF

ANDERSON & MATHERS, P.C.

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 308
416 PINE STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PENNSYLVANIA 17701

DUDLEY N. ANDERSON TELEPHONE # (717) 326-5171
DANIEL K. MATHERS FAX # (717) 326-6992
RANDI WENGER DINCHER March 20, 1997 E-MAIL: amlawfirm®@csrink.net

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Kirk M. & Mary Ellen Freed
Sheriff Sale 52-1996JD

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

{ appear to be running into some snags regarding a time for an agreed upon
meeting as suggested by your letter of February 27, 1897. | would be happy to
meet with you, Attorney Hummel and Mr. Freed concerning the monies remaining
from the Sheriff Sale, | personally believe that it would be in everybody’s interest
to see if some arrangement can be accomplished without the necessity of a Court
hearing.

To that end, | therefore respectfully suggest the week of April 21, 1997. 1
am completely free that week as | had a previously planned vacation which | do
not intend to take.

| am by copy of this letter informing Mr. Freed and Mr. Hummel of my
position and if they would contact you with convenient times, perhaps a

conference or meeting can be established without further ado. | appreciate any
assistance you can provide in this matter.

Sincerely,

ANDERSON & MiHERS, P.C.

DNA/bkk

cC: Cleveland C. Hummel
Kirk M. Freed



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, ]R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717] 7R4-6300

FEB 27, 1997

PHONE
[717) 3835622

Atty. Dudiey N. Anderson ESQ

Suite 308

416 Pine Street

WiTtiamsport, PA 17701 RE: Kirk M. & Mary Eilen Freed
Sheriff Sale 52-14996JD

Dear Sir:

In response to your letter date Jan. 17, 1997 regarding the already
distribution of funds from the above Sheriff's Sale. Through my solicitor
and Cleveland C. Humme!l, Atty., and the purchaser ot the property at the
Sale an agreement has been reached. At this time the $11,117.43 paid to
Atty. Hummel as his judaement, has been refunded to the Sher1ff s account.
The funds in escrow at this time are $12,156.46 for possible distribution
to Kirk M. and Mary Ellen Freed.

On the date of FEB 11-97, Exec. 10-97 was received against Kirk M.
Freed by Atty. Hummel, and the amount is garnished for $11,117.43, due
Atty. Hummel. Service was made on Kirk Freed on FF¥ 19-97 for th1s Exec-
ution and garnishment, by the Sheriff.

I am well aware of the situation between the Freed's, but I do be-
tieve from talking with both, Atty. Hummel and yourseif, this matter can
be best resolved by a meeting of all interested parties including myself.
The sooner you arrange for the meeting, at an agreed upon location, I
will distribute the funds. Distribution has been made of all funds except
the excess, due to there no objection to the Distribution filed in a timely
manner,

Should you have any questions, feel free to contact me personaT!y.

b1ncere1y,

\Qk Qu&kumﬁ¢-6%&
Harry ﬂ Roadarme] Jr

Sheriff

cc: Cleveland C. Hummel
Kirk M. Freed
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LAW OFFICES

ANDERSON & MATHERS

SUITE 208
416 PINE STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PENNSYLVANIA 17701

DUDLEY N. ANDERSON TELEPHONE # (717) 326-5171 ROBERT JAMES WOLLET
DANIEE K. MATHERS FAX # {717) 326-6992 {(1927-1990)
HANDI WENGER DINCHER E-MAIL: amlawflrm®csdink.net

January 17, 1997

Harry A. Rodarmel

Sheriff Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P.0O. Box 380 ,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Sheriff Sale - Kirk M. Freed and Mary Eilen Freed
#52-1996JD
920-1996ED

Dear Sheriff Rodarmel:

| represent Mary Freed and recently received a copy of the Sheriff Sale
distribution sheet. | believe that the distribution sheet is in error in that you have
assessed a $11,117.43 lien against the property, brought on behalf of Cleveland
C. Hummel, Esquire against Kirk Freed,

The parties are married and the property is owned as tenants by the
entireties and it is my position that a lien against one party does not act as a
judgment against property held by the entireties.

| would appreciate your reviewing this with your solicitor to see if his
opinion is in keeping with my opinion. If you need any documentation of anything
that | have represented in this letter please let me know and | will be happy to
provide same.,

I would appreciate your letting me know your position on the matter.

Sincerely,

ANDERSON & MATHERS, P.C.

Dudley Nl Andersan
DNA/tmd

cc: Stanley Temple



"SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution ____Sheet

. | R EET : - ' ; VS. hov & AN T N ) L

'-, ) } 1 ~« -\ 3 : Dos .
NO. e D DATE OF SALE: i’ s
NO. Ve - AT ED

1 HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advcrttsej;l;lents 111 leCI'S publlc newspapers and by handbllls set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on {(date) \ AT [ L0 and (time) \\ A , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvama expose said premises to s g.le at public vendue or outcry,

when and where [ sold the same to .+ o L', . . Sl . ey -
for the pnce or sum of Yo " - \\\ R ok Koo e R AP FT1s Dollars.
T T L T being the
hlghest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PrCE ...eeoiiiiiaiiiiiiiainie e $ 2 L, T
Poundage .......o.oeuvenvininieniieeceanan BETaR
Transfer Taxes .......covevivinvivneicanian, | - _ e
Total Needed 0 PUrchase .................oooenrvensiici g S0t $ ol
AMOUNE Paid DOWI ...e.evereeveeeeeeeeieeeeeaeeeeieeeteeeeeaeie e paTe
Balance Needed to Purchase ..........coooviiviiiiniiiinivinn v S
EXPENSES: _ ‘
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ St § .
Poundage .......... el $ b R
(e o2 1) U OO R OO ROTPPPPY .
o 0101611 SO SO O RO OPRPPPSt z
SOLICIEOL v erar e en e e e e e e e eaa e e et e et e an e e en e e e sn e e erannan e e ernan Tl
Columbia County Prothonotary ... L1
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work . .
Realty transfer taxes ] bl e e
State stamps
Tax Collector ( \/iu v 02175 50, ) v
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office............o.oveuieieriiiriiiiriiiennan. SR [ G/
State Treasurer ............ NI e g s T —— | {,61 S
Other: _\=™ U S T C‘:‘(":n\ \ ;ﬂ" A ¢ R I T
Ve 1
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ by
Total Needed to Purchase $ SN
Less Expenses O o . ’_
Net to Flrst Lien Holder = _ \\ . : \f; S
Mal 7 Plus De.pﬂsuH FEARTPI SR N ':;uf}?.‘-}‘ [N
w&mﬂoider . o 8 -
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff
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MISC. COSTS
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CLEVELAND C. HUMMEL, ESQUIRE, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNA.
VS.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

KIRK FREED, :
DEFENDANT. : NO. 1502 OF 1835

PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY, TAMI B. KLINE:

Kindly enter judgment by default, the time for the
Defendant to file a responsive pleading having expired, and
access damages in favor of the Plaintiff, Cleveland C. Hummel,

Ezquire, and against the Defendant, Kirk Freed, as follows:

Aamount of award _ § 10,338.25
Statutory interest - 723.68
Costs - 55.50
TOTAL - $ 11,117.43

by 8 A >
BARRY A. LEWIS, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
3 EAST S5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
{717) 784-751l6
ATTORNEY I.D. NO. 72843

ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

Judgment entered and damages assessed as set forth above.

744&&\/7 // Ll / ﬁé{é
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } g5
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ’

M [] A
Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant ) being duly sworn according to law deposes

and says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1502, and has been published daily
continudusly in said Town, County and State since the date of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which
appeared in the issue of said newspaper on .November.21,.28,. Dec..5,12.96...... exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscaribed to before me this. . ?—a . j mm\h N 9(:\ 2

(Nota.ry Pubhc)
My Commission Expires
.. Publ
Twp.  abiaCl v :
‘881 e ‘

. "ﬂb(’ Brrryhssin-

Andnow,............... .. ... ..., L9 Lo » I hereby certify that the advemsmg and
publication charges amountingto $ .............. for pubhshmg the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

...........................................
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

}'}‘IONE COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 3030 24 HOUR MHONE
(717) 365022 SIERIFF ' SLOAMPBIEALPACSPATE QUTLING (717) 784-6300
RECELVE AMD TIME STAMP WIRI . S

DOCKET AND INDEX

SET FILE FQLDLER UP
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
yfuRIT OF EXECUTION — RS

““COPY OF UESCRIPTION Sy

VWHEREABOUTS OF LAST KHU‘N MIDRESS
NON—MILITﬂRY AFFIDAVIL

VNOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALL

 WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM K4 .
AFFIDAVIT QF LIENS LIST ,

s <reoe e e S -
CHECK FOR §#@®@.00 -- Jri - '

* IR ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WLTHE SALE NOTIHY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES O CALANDER H
* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRLT
* SET ADV, DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUM EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
* SET Soé%?ﬁé DATE MO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE ‘
* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
¥ MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER [T 1IAS BEEN POSTED
FILL IN ALL WO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER  INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer Lo previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT EOR EACH DEFENOANT o
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEM HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT _ o
* DOCKET ALL DATES |

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSIS AND INFO

P i s e e S el o o O LR I L S Bk LI I R B B R
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HARRYAJROADARMEL]R

ﬁ._;;_f;“ A = _,.‘. SFRH
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PIIONE ) COURT HOQUSE - P, Q. BOX 380 24 FIGUR FHONE
{}"I?’) 389-5022 BLOOMSLEURG, PA- 17815 (717} }'84-6300("/}

SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE COR'T

SALE BILLS

SEMD DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER - )
A% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND MOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
MOTICES 10 WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEMD MOTICES 70 FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH
[F BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:

RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAY CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSHENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY _
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATL SET
SENO RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORL SALE
* BF SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLG SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE: OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING 10 DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -
% WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN
"RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED OM MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO Bt RECORDED
WHEN DEED 15 RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FELE FOLDER '




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS
NATIONAL BANK,
Plaintiff

V8.

KIRK M. FREED and MARY ELLEN
FREED, his wife,
Defendants

:IN THE COURT OF COCMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
: TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

- CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
- IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ny d =5 2

NO. 920 OF 1996

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are

directed to levy upon and sell the following property:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of
fand situate in Jackson Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner in the center of a
township road leading from Waller to Divide in line of lands of
Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the center of said
road, north 14 degrees west, 100 feet to a corner in the center
of said road; thence by other lands of the Grantees the
following courses and distances: north 10 degrees east, 388
feel to a stake corner; thence north 72 degrees west, 298 feet
to a carner in the center of a township road leading from
Waller to Divide; thence by the center of said road, south 29
degrees 30 minutes east, 200 feet to a corner in the center of
said road; thence along other lands of the Grantees the
following courses and distances: south 48 degrees 30 minutes
west, 125 feet to a stake corner; thence south 29 degrees 30
minutes east, 168 feet to a stake corner; thence south 36
degrees west, 206 feet to a cherry tree corner in the line of
fand of Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the same,
north 89 degrees 30 minutes east, 280 feet to a corner in the

RLW/cld\cofnb\2 35 5\execnot.mic



center of a township road leading from Waller to Divide, the
place of beginning. CONTAINING 2.49 Acres of land and
upon which is erected a 2 V2 story frame dwelling house and

barn.
Amount due: $ 30,685.77
(Costs to be added.) .3
Dated: J o1 A7 %y S o Ml (SEAL)
’ ‘ PROTHONOTARY
By:

DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 2‘:;:2‘;2::‘;{",'5
FHONE COURTY HOUSE - P,(). BOX 38D FAX (717) 7R4-0257
(717} 1895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Columbla County farmers Katimna? “ank OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
vs, No.  azn CD Term, 19 g5
Kirit M. Wrecd and Mary Tllen Trecd, hisg
wife WRIT of Sxecubion —Mordmaee Yoreelosure

. ) | | o o oele
DEFENDANT | ISSUED rwye, 27 1708

NOW, . . : S £ ¢ R

High Sheritt of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sherifi of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alieged addressis . .. —

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE AN N
e 2 O S0 ey '
NOW, Tavembe T et 19 cat . 1534 nours . . o'clock - M, served the
o Mortease Toroe losure 52 f]-""' Adrle . Tresad
within __1\ rorsge oree losure 52 O . upon sl ke T _1’__‘_r{ eac] L

at anvwhere Lo o .ou-ﬂ W thir .;1:-'1ifj (_Ic:':-unt_a-' ol C;’)]_U_'TID+3, ricr dn Pernmms

Kiric M. Yreod has HOD beor sepivod FIESIE r“ nany Lries ’*o Tocato
Riric 1 recd has HC L rved, thr many b T a true and attested copy of the

by handing to

original _ _ ) . and made known to . . the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers (\
fh .\{'J'-] )
< U \\
this § - = S\w \,WC"Q c\sﬁr ;0 ol D}\
. M TR [GEE] 7 , '
dayof Al nhie ) 19 Yip o Ty A Tioatiarme:
e P /o w1 _ Sheriff
‘\_"q‘;}ﬂ ’ Y — ﬁo ul ““h.orifi " o
______ SARA e . _ UEne
Blocm oA 19, . ., See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
. | My Coming 21, 1320 )

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

S0 Answers,

Sherits

Deputy Sheriff
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Rebecca L. Warren, ESQ
HARDING & WARREN

38 West Third St.
Bloomsbura, PA 17815

On NOV 12, 1996 at 1430 ho

Gii THY PRUPERTY oF

Kirk M. an

Box 165-A, Benton, PA {78}
COLURB LA LUUNIY PENNSYLVANIA L

SHEwIFy Timothy 1.

CHAMBERLAL

subscerihoed bafore n

j3th

SwWort and

this

November

dueditloeen

Sardly J. Hower
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH HOWUH, Notary Pukiic

Bloomsburg, Doiumbis
My Commizsion Fuimes Juna 21, 1889

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.
PN

St U
SHLRUE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSL - POL BOX i
BLOOMMEURG, A 175t

Ih THE

Ui

Ve,
Kirk M
SN

()

POSTING OF PROPERTY

urs POSTER & COPY <
d Mary Elien treed, and
c

dav of

1996

OF
URTGAGE

COURT
COLULMBIA COUNTY |
I RN
Columbhia Co.

T

I

SRR HOIN
[ I LR TR NI

OF  COMMON PLEAS

COMMOMWEALTH

Farmer's Bank

and_Mary Ellen Freed
CXECUTICN

FORFCLOSURE}BZB of 19964.0.

THE

SHERTIFF'S SALF BI

LL

served her personaily at R.R.3,

SAIL POSTHIG PLRFORICD BY COLUMBIA COUMTY oCpuTy
N -
SO ANSHEKS -
DEPUTY SirRIFF— " 7 T o
- .
\\\gb%%ﬁﬁgg._}9£3Jgj(SHVH&_
}dJ{ILP'\t&RE A RORDARMIL. |



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS t IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Plaintiff - TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. - CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
- IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KIRK M. FREED and MARY ELLEN o qy

FREED, his wife, .
Defendants :NO. 920 OF 1996

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is
said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other
exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the
major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill
out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or
mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not
come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFEORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 389-5667

RLW/adyeefnbi2 35 S\execnot. mfe



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, - OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Plaintiff - TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. - CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KIRK M. FREED and MARY ELLEN - _
FREED, his wife, : L
Defendants NO. 820 OF 1996

NOTICE OF SHERIFEF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with PA. R.C.P. 3129.2(b)(2) that, by
virtue of Writ of Execution No. 52 En G issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County, pursuant to judgment
entered in favor of Plaintiff in the above captioned proceedings in the amount of
$30,685.77, there will be exposed to public sale, by endue or outcry, to the highest and
best bidder, for cash, at the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, Biocomsburg,

Pennsylvania, on'—b o | Z- , 1996, at |G ¢ o'clock ECNI all the right,

title and interest of the owners, Defendants Kirk M. Freed and Mary Eilen Freed, in and
io:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Jackson
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner in the center of a township road ieading frem
Waller to Divide in line of lands of Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the
center of said road, north 14 degrees west, 100 feet to a corner in the center of said
road; thence by cther lands of the Grantees the following-courses and distances: north
10 degrees cast, 388 feet to a stake corner; thence north 72 degrees west, 298 feet to
a corner in the center of a township road feading from Waller to Divide; thence by the

RILW/ctdyrefnln2 1 53 execnot.mfc



center of said road, south 28 degrees 30 minutes east, 200 feet to a corner in the
center of said road; thence along other lands of the Grantees the foftowing courses and
distances: south 48 degrees 30 minutes west, 125 feet to a stake corner; thence south
29 degrees 30 minutes east, 168 feet to a stake corner, thence south 36 degrees west,
206 feet to a cherry tree corner in the line of land of Charles and Emmet Messenger;
thence by the same, north 89 degrees 30 minutes east, 280 feet to a corner in the
center of a township road leading from Waller to Divide, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 2.49 Acres of land and upon which is erected a 2 ¥ story frame dwelling
house and barn.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that

the Sheriff will on _ Ny, | 2— _, 1996, file a Schedule of Distribution in his

office where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be made
in accordance with the Schedule uniess exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10)
days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Columbia County
Farmers National Bank against Kirk M. Freed and Mary Elien Freed, and will be sold by
the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARDING & WARREN

Reljecca L. Warren, Esq.
Altgrney for Plaintiff

G & WARREN
38 Waest Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{(717)784-6770

iD# 63665°



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK. . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Plaintiff - TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Vs, - CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KIRK M. FREED and MARY ELLEN
FREED, his wife, ;
Defendants :NO. 920 OF 1996

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Edwin A. Wenner, Loan Administration Manager of Columbia County
Farmers National Bank, Plaintiff in the above captioned matter, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at R.R. #3, Box 165A in the Borough of Benton, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Jackson
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner in the center of a township road leading from
Waller to Divide in line of lands of Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the
center of said road, north 14 degrees west, 100 feet to a corner in the center of said
road; thence by other iands of the Graniees the following courses and distances: north
10 degrees east, 388 feet to a stake corner; thence north 72 degrees west, 298 feet to
a corner in the center of a township road leading from Waller to Divide; thence by the
center of said road, south 29 degrees 30 minutes east, 200 feet to a corner in the
center of said road; thence along other lands of the Grantees the following courses and
distances: south 48 degrees 30 minutes west, 125 feet to a stake corner; thence south
29 degrees 30 minutes east, 168 feet to a stake corner; thence souti1 36 degrees west,
206 feet to a cherry tree corner in the line of land of Charles and Emmet Messenger;
thence by the same, north 89 degrees 30 minutes east, 280 feet to a corner in the
center of a township road leading from Waller to Divide, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 2.49 Acres of land and upon which is erected a 2 4 story frame dwelling
house and barn.

RLW/ctd\cofnbi23 5 Sexecnot. mic



1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

a) Kirk M. Freed b} Mary Ellen Freed
R.R. #3, Box 165A R.R. #2, Box 117

Benton, PA 17814 Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

a) Kirk M. Freed b) Mary Ellen Freed
R.R. #3, Box 165A R.R.#2, Box 117

Benton, PA 17814 Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

Columbia County Farmers National Bank
232 East Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every

mortgage of record:

Columbia County Farmers National Bank
232 East Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record lien on the property:
A. Cleveland C. Hummel, Esquire

3 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

B. Columbia County Tax Assessment Office
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record ihterest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale: None.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale;
None.

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false

statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to

/

unsworn falsification to authorities.

7 |
Date: «\%d /7, 1996 ‘Z,/K%/é’r? ;é/f%?r’ft{o/

EDWIN A. WENNER, LOAN
ADMINISTRATION MANAGER



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Jackson Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner in the center of a township road leading from Waller to
Divide in line of lands of Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the center of said
road, north 14 degrees west, 100 feet to a corner in the center of said road; thence by
other lands of the Grantees the following courses and distances: north 10 degrees
east, 388 feet to a stake corner: thence north 72 degrees west, 298 feet to a corner in
the center of a township road leading from Waller to Divide; thence by the center of
said road, south 29 degrees 30 minutes east, 200 feet to a corner in the center of said
road, thence along other lands of the Grantees the following courses and distances:
south 48 degrees 30 minutes west, 125 feet to a stake corner, thence south 29 degrees
30 minutes east, 168 feet to a stake corner; thence south 36 degrees west, 206 feet to
a cherry tree corner in the line of land of Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the
same, north 89 degrees 30 minutes east, 280 feet to a corner in the center of a
township road leading from Waller to Divide, the place of beginning. CONTAINING
2.49 Acres of land and upon which is erected a 2 %4 story frame dwelling house and
barn.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel! or tract of land situate in Jackson Township,
Coiumbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a corner in the center of a township road leading from Waller to
Divide in line of lands of Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the center of said
road, north 14 degrees west, 100 feet to a corner in the center of said road: thence by
other lands of the Grantees the following courses and distances: north 10 clegrees
east, 388 feet to a stake corner; thence north 72 degrees west, 298 feet to a corner in
the center of a township road leading from Waller to Divide; thence by the center of
said road, south 29 degrees 30 minutes east, 200 feet to a corner in the center of said
road; thence along other lands of the Grantees the following courses and distances:
south 48 degrees 30 minutes west, 125 feet to a stake corner; thence south 29 degrees
30 minutes east, 168 feet to a stake corner, thence south 36 degrees west, 206 feet to
a cherry tree corner in the line of land of Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the
same, north 89 degrees 30 minutes east, 280 feet to a corner in the center of a
township road leading from Waller to Divide, the place of beginning. CONTAINING
2.49 Acres of land and upon which is erected a 2 % story frame dwelling house and
barn.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Jackson Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner in the center of a township road leading from Waller to
Divide in line of lands of Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the center of said
road, north 14 degrees west, 100 feet to a corner in the center of said road; thence by
other lands of the Grantees the following courses and distances: north 10 degrees
east, 388 feet to a stake corner; thence north 72 degrees west, 298 feet to a corner in
the center of a township road leading from Waller to Divide; thence by the center of
said road, south 29 degrees 30 minutes east, 200 feet to a corner in the center of said
road, thence along other lands of the Grantees the following courses and distances:
south 48 degrees 30 minutes west, 125 feet to a stake corner; thence south 29 degrees
30 minutes east, 168 feet to a stake carner; thence south 36 degrees west, 206 feet to
a cherry tree corner in the line of land of Charles and Emmet Messenger, thence by the
same, north 89 degrees 30 minutes east, 280 feet to a corner in the center of a
township road leading from Waller to Divide, the place of beginning. CONTAINING
2.49 Acres of land and upon which is erected a 2 % story frame dwelling house and
barn.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! or tract of land situate in Jackson Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner in the center of a township road leading from Waller to
Divide in line of lands of Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the center of said
road, north 14 degrees west, 100 feet to a corner in the center of said road; thence by
other lands of the Grantees the following courses and distances: narth 10 degrees
east, 388 feet to a stake corner; thence north 72 degrees west, 298 feet to a corner in
the center of a township road leading from Waller to Divide; thence by the center of
said road, south 29 degrees 30 minutes east, 200 feet to a corner in the center of said
road, thence along other lands of the Grantees the following courses and distances:
south 48 degrees 30 minutes west, 125 feet to a stake corner; thence south 29 degrees
30 minutes east, 168 feet to a stake corner, thence south 36 degrees west, 206 feet to
a cherry tree corner in the line of land of Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the
same, north 89 degrees 30 minutes east, 280 feet to a corner in the center of a
township road ieading from Waller to Divide, the place of beginning. CONTAINING
2.49 Acres of land and upon which is erected a 2 % story frame dwelling hcuse and
barn.
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

\: .

24 HOUR PHONI
(717) 784-6300
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 FAX (717) 784-3257

1717 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

- Columbia County Marmers Natiera] Tank OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF !
vs. ‘ No. r CD Term, 19_Gis
) WRIT ol" Lxecubion Mortease Yoreclosure
Kirk troed | A
DEFENDANT . ISSUED
NOW, __ . _ —_ e 19, - —_—
High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriffof . -

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff

Defendants alleged addressis . _ —_— .
- Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOw, _December 2 = 49 96 a1 1:30 — . _— oclock _F. M, served the
within writ_of Txecution-Mortoaece T reclogureypon Airk Precd . - .
at . Lolumbla Oounby Courthouse Rloomsbure, ©4 — — . — . ._.._ byhandingto
Firk Preed - - atrue and attested copy of the
original Wit . and made known to _. dm — -~ ... __ thecontents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this _. {27/ | o
day of . /_-)p Cetfoen _ 19 Q’CJ o _ . S
o a Ao | f . ﬂ /?W\
Notary Pubtlic BY: . /_v oA T P4
NOTARIAL SEAL T | Pty Sheril
i N - - 1. Chamberlain
iz County PA 19, —— . Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheritf of
My Comini: s Jane 21, "1999J County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff




HARRY A. ROA’DARMLL, IR.
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SHERIE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
IRLETS] COLRL HIGUSE - oo, TOX Y60 T4 IR P
{707) 351022 BIOOMMURG, PA 17015 (F12) 781 foqin

AT - CT 8 ]996

REE:

Sheriflii's sale Adveriis ine ares
Columbia County Farmer's Bamk.vs Kirk M. and Mary Ellen Freed
o, 52 ol 1996 14 HoY2o ol 199 Jb

Doar Sirn:
Please advertise IHhe enclosed SRR | FE SALE o the Tollowing dates:

bstweck  Nov 21, 1996

st weel  Nov 28, 1996
3rd weclk _Dec 5, 1996 e~ Sale DEC 1z, Tu96 at 1UD0 AM

Feal free to contach me 11 wou hrove MY CRICHTT o
Rennpoees il i\

NIRRT

Horry A\l wharmel, i

Shoeri ir



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Plaintiff - TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. . CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

- IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KIRK M. FREED and MARY ELLEN
FREED, his wife, :
Defendants NO. 920 OF 1956

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANT KIRK M. FREED

I, Rebecca L. Warren, Esquire, counsel to Plaintiff in the above captioned
proceeding, hereby state that the whereabouts of the Defendant, Kirk M. Freed, in the
above captioned proceeding is his place of residence at the mortgaged premises,
namely at R.R. #3, Box 165A, in the Borough of Benton, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. There are no known tenants occupying the mortgaged premises.

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: September 27, 1996.

Reljecca L. Warren, Esquire

RLW/ctd\eofnb\2 255 execniot. mic
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PDale: OCT 8, 1996

Tv: Paul E. Remley, Tax CoUector
T Jacksen Twp., T
~4LRr3mBaxJ£,_w_._m_“mmm

_Benton, PA 17814 '

Re: Columbia Co. Farmer's Bank v Kirk M. and Mary-tllen Freed.
. VIR
52 | | 920 g
"o :_m_“iﬂé___h___o 119_9_6__ A Moo —_  gr | U
Uear Sir:
tnclozed 1s u nolice of an UPCURENY Sheri ity Sele. 1r ,'L’ou Bave any

claties against this Propuerly, noltily ils office LD TATELY

Please Feel free Lo CONLach me wiih dny gueslions you My Noave,

Respectliutly o

Nor @ b Ok,
M‘V\ - Ji |

i rry AL Roadaraie ;
Sheviff or kul{.mhlu County
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Date: OCT 8, 1996

Tu: ”
Atty. Stephen Brandwone
Deputy Altty, Genera]

Coll@ction Unit-g¢p & Walnut <
Harrtsburq PA 17100 st

Re- Columbia Co. Farmer's Bank g RIrk M. and Mary-Ellen Freed.
S S SR R
Mo :__‘_ff_q_“q____._____n .Eg_g?_ _____ kb SN L Sl

A e—— — e ..______.__\J\ij
Dear Sir:

Lnclosed iy g nalice o an Upeouming Shoyjrr, sale, 17 vau have diby
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Please feel free COlLaCL me wrlh gny questions you gy

F i lj \’
Respectiul ly, .
5
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Barry ax Roudarme ] gy,
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Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016

Harrlsburg, PA 17105

. ek : -tlien Freed
Re: Columbia Co. Farmer's Bank v Kirk M. and Mary-tllen
_ R ._:__ _m__.._m“u_ ~ ggd_hm“ R T
Ho .‘_‘_5__‘3_‘___“___‘___0 ilg_ij___ gy, o U i"_ . I
Oear Sir:
Liclused 15 g notice ot an SPCOIRLY SHeritity Syt Lr }uu nave any
clulus against Uyje Properly, notity s Gilice PN TATE Y .
J i J MARARDSL TS
Please rocl e LG conlact

HC LU any questign. YOU may have .

Respectiully,

\g\aaﬁvfi QQQQQbLVML(>?T\
Harey A% Road RTINS
Shevirr

\

of (ulunbiu (uuu\y



AARRY A ROADARMEL, i,

,43;@
Bt

Akl
FN e
purRt 'jﬁ? x‘f; »f?-rﬁ—

SHERIAT OF COLUAMIIA COUNTY

PHEIRL COURY ngusr - g, Lo LON Jny SEARAL i
PP MRHIC HLGUMIIURTG, #a 14, I3 Ju
389-5622
bate: OCT 8, 1996 _
. —.
To:

Small Business Administration
20 N. Penna. Avenue

Room 2327

Wilkes- Barre, PA 18701

Re: Columbia Co. Farmer's Bank - Kirk M. and Mary-Ellen Freed.
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Dear Sir:
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COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Plaintiff - TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. " CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

. INMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KIRK M. FREED and MARY ELLEN
FREED, his wife, :
Defendants :NO. 920 OF 1996

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1]

Edwin A. Wenner, Loan Administration Manager of Columbia County
Farmers National Bank, Plaintiff in the above captioned matter, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at R.R. #3, Box 165A in the Borough of Benton, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Jackson
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner in the center of a township road leading from
Waller to Divide in line of lands of Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the
center of said road, north 14 degrees west, 100 feet to a corner in the center of said
road, thence by other lands of the Grantees ihe following courses and distances: norih
10 degrees east, 388 feet to a stake corner, thence north 72 degrees west, 298 feet to
a cormer in the center of a township road leading from Waller to Divide; thence by the
center of said road, south 29 degrees 30 minutes east, 200 feet to a corner in the
center of said road; thence along other lands of the Grantees the following courses and
distances: south 48 degrees 30 minutes west, 125 feet to a stake corner; thence south
29 degrees 30 minutes east, 168 feet to a stake corner; thence south 386 degrees west,
206 feet to a cherry tree corner in the line of land of Charles and Emmet Messenger;
thence by the same, north 89 degrees 30 minutes east, 280 feet to a corner in the
center of a township road leading from Waller to Divide, the ptace of beginning.
CONTAINING 2.49 Acres of land and upon which is erected a 2 % story frame dwelling
house and barn.

RLW/ctdyeelnbh2 955 execnotanfe



1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

a) Kirk M. Freed b) Mary Ellen Freed
R.R. #3, Box 165A R.R. #2, Box 117
Benton, PA 17814 Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

a) Kirk M. Freed b) Mary Ellen Freed
R.R. #3, Box 165A R.R. #2, Box 117
Benton, PA 17814 Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

Columbia County Farmers National Bank
232 East Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every

mortgage of record:

Columbia County Farmers National Bank
232 East Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any

record lien on the property:

A. Cleveland C. Hummel, Esquire
3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

B. Columbia County Tax Assessment Office
P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale: None.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

None.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penallties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: \%a! /9, 1996 /cg//m f%’/éﬁ%’j

EDWIN A. WENNER, LOAN
ADMINISTRATION MANAGER



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, - OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Plaintiff . TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. ' CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

- IN MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE
KIRK M. FREED and MARY ELLEN

FREED, his wife, ;
Defendants :NO. 820 OF 1996

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANT KIRK M. FREED

I, Rebecca L. Warren, Esquire, counsel to Plaintiff in the above captioned
proceeding, hereby state that the whereabouts of the Defendant, Kirk M. Freed, in the
above captioned proceeding is his place of residence at the mortigaged premises,
namely at R.R. #3, Box 185A, in the Borough of Benton, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. There are no known tenants occupying the mortgaged premises.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: September 27, 1996.

Relecca L. Warren, Esquire

RLW/ctd\ed nb'2 355 exemniot.mfc



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS 2 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, - OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Plaintiff . TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Vs, - CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

- IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KIRK M. FREED and MARY ELLEN
FREED, his wife, :
Defendants NO. 820 OF 1996

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANT MARY ELLEN FREED

I, Rebecca L. Warren, Esquire, counsel to Plaintiff in the above captioned
proceeding, hereby state that the whereabouts of the Defendant, Mary Ellen Freed, in
the above captioned proceeding is her place of residence at R.R. #2, Box 117, in the
Borough of Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: September 27, 1996.

Rebegca L. Warren, Esquire

RLW/ctd\ocfnb\23 55 execnot. mfc



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Plaintiff . TWENTY-SIXTH JUBICIAL DISTRICT
vs. - CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KIRK M. FREED and MARY ELLEN
FREED, his wife, :
Defendants :NO. 920 OF 1996

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANT MARY ELLEN FREED

I, Rebecca L. Warren, Esquire, counsel to Plaintiff in the above captioned
proceeding, hereby state that the whereabouts of the Defendant, Mary Elien Freed, in
the above captioned proceeding is her place of residence at R.R. #2, Box 117, inthe
Borough of Benton, Celumbia County, Pennsylvania.

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that faise
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to

unasworn faisification to authorities.

Wbtz

Dated: September 27, 19986. .
Rebegca L. Warren, Esquire

FLW/ctd\cofnb\2 3 5 S\execniot.mfe



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, - OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Plaintiff : TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. - CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KIRK M. FREED and MARY ELLEN
FREED, his wife, :
Defendants . NO. 920 OF 1996

TO: OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PROPERTY AT: R.R. #3, Box 165A, Benton, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania (See Exhibit A, attached hereto.)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever if found in
possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the
part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or
removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

HARDING & WARREN

By:
Repecca L. Warren, Esq.
Attbrney for Plaintiff
HARQRDING & WARREN
38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-6770

ID# 63669

RLW/ctd\eelub\ 2335 e xecnotunfe



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK. - OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.
Plaintiff . TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Vs, . CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KIRK M. FREED and MARY ELLEN
FREED, his wife, :
Defendants :NO. 920 OF 1996

TO: OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PROPERTY AT: R.R. #3, Box 165A, Benton, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania (See Exhibit A, attached hereto.)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever if found in
possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the
part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or

removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

HARDING & WARREN

Repecca L. Warren, Esq.
Attprney for Plaintiff
HAQDING & WARREN
38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 7846770

ID# 63669

RLW/ctd'\ecfnbi2 33 5execnot.mic



BY VIRZUE OF A WRIT OF LXECUTION NO. 52 OF lQUGE&H)J.Dgzo_Q%SSUED QUT OF TIE
COURY OF COMON PLEAS QF COLMBIA COUNLCY, DIRECTED TO M, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PminWE,BYWWMMORUHQWIUTMHHGM%HWDHBTBHMR,NWKMQLINEE
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, WEST MAIN STREET, TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA

) i

[HURSDAY DEC 12, 1996 at 1000 AM

: IN THE FORENOON OF SAID DAY; ALL THE RIGHT, TIVLE anD INTEREST OF THE DIESCRIBED
LOTS, PILECES OR PARCELS OF LAND STZUATED TN TOMNSHIP OF JACKSON COTY OF COL-
UMBIA, COMMONWEALH OF PENNSYLVANTA, BOUND AND DISURLBED AS PuLLWE, TGO WIT:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Jackson Towhship,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a corner in the center of a township road leading from Waller to
Divide in line of lands of Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the center of said
road, nortn 14 degrees west, 100 feet to a corner in the center of said road; thence by
other fands of the Grantees the following courses and distances: north 10 degrees
east, 388 feel to a stake corner: thence north 72 degrees west, 298 feet to a corner in
the center of a township road leading from Waller to Divide; thence by the center of
said road, south 29 degrees 30 minutes east, 200 feet to a corner in the center of said
road; thence along cther lands of the Grantees the following courses and distances:
south 48 degrees 30 minutes west, 125 feet to a stake corner; thence south 29 degrees
30 minutes east, 168 feet to a stake corner; thence south 36 degrees west, 206 feet to
a cherry tree corner in the line of land of Charles and Emmet Messenger; thence by the
same, north 89 degrees 30 minutes east, 280 feet to a corner in the center of a
township road leading from Waller to Divide, the place of beginning. CONTAINING
2.49 Acres of land and upon which is erected a 2 % story frame dwelling house and
barn.

SEIZED IN EXECUTION AS the property of Kirk M and Mary Ellen Freed, RR3,
Box 165-A, Jackson Township, Benton, PA, 17814, at the suit of the Columbia
County Farmers National Bank. '

TERMS OF SALE: fen {10) percent cash or cashier's check at time of the
Sale, balance 1in cqsh or certified check within eight {8) days after the Sale.

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS will take notice that a Schedule
of Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and the
Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days of posting.

Attorney for Praintiff:

HARDING & WARREN Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Rebecca L. Warren, ESQ. Sheriff of Columbia County
38 West Third Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17515



